Floating Deposits - Local:

Savings + Savings +

Non-current (3.00 - 3.20) (3.00 - 3.20)

   Foreign Currency Call Deposits:

   USD 0.00 - 0.10 0.10

GBP 0.10 n/a

   EUR 0.01 0.01

Local Call Deposits

   MUR 0.60 - 2.40 0.00 - 3.35

The Company is exposed to interest rate fluctuations on the international and domestic markets.

The Company monitors closely interest rate trends and related impact on investment income for

performance evaluation and better management.

Increase/decrease of 5% in rate of exchange

Increase/decrease in net assets

Increase/decrease of 10% in rate of exchange

Increase/decrease in net assets

Consequently the Company is exposed to risks that the exchange rate relative to these currencies

may change in a manner, which has an effect on the reported value of that portion of the

Company’s net assets which is denominated in currencies other than the Mauritian Rupee. The

following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% and 10% increase/decrease of the Rupee

against the USD, GBP, EUR and AUD.

43

SICOM GENERAL INSURANCE LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

4. FINANCIAL RISKS FACTORS (CONT’D)

4.2 Interest rate risk (Cont’d) 2017 2016

Rs’000 Rs’000

448   506

448   506

896   1,012

896   1,012

The interest rate sensitivity analysis excludes:-

4.3 Liquidity risk

1 to 3 3 months Repayable

months to 1 year on demand Total

At 30 June 2017 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Financial liabilities

Insurance liabilities -   -   425,640   425,640

Other financial

liabilities

29,485   201,958   -   231,443

Total liabilities 29,485   201,958   425,640   657,083

At 30 June 2016

Financial liabilities

Insurance liabilities -   -   390,542   390,542

Other financial

liabilities

71,551   210,274   -   281,825

Total liabilities 71,551   210,274   390,542   672,367

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations

associated with its financial liabilities that are settled by delivery of cash or another financial

assets.

Increase/decrease of 5% in interest rate

Increase/decrease in net assets

Increase/decrease in income

Increase/decrease of 10% in interest rate

Increase/decrease in net assets

The increase or decrease in the interest rate sensitivity is due to fluctuations in the interest rates of

local and foreign currency call deposits and local floating deposits and corporate bonds at 30 June

2017 as compared to 30 June 2016.